Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the to correct the 1st inventor's last name previously recorded on Reel 016178 Frame 0882. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the 1st conveying party should appear as OKUDAIRA, Tomonori.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tomonori Okudaira	01/11/2005
Takeshi Hayashi	01/11/2005
Hiroshi Fujiwara	01/11/2005
Yasushi Fujita	01/11/2005
Kiyoteru Kobayashi	01/11/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Renesas Technology Corp.	
Street Address:	4-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-6334	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11033739

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)856-8087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sdastmalchi@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Washington_ip_docket@mwe.com

600 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067161-0244	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen A. Becker	

PATENT REEL: 019062 FRAME: 0594

500246109

Total Attachments: 5 source=067161-0244#page1.tif source=067161-0244#page2.tif source=067161-0244#page3.tif source=067161-0244#page4.tif source=067161-0244#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019062 FRAME: 0595

REC FORM P'1'O-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: 67161-244 To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Tomonori ØKIDAIRA, Takeshi HAYASHI, Name: RENESAS TECHNOLOGY CORP. Hiroshi FUJIWARA, Yasushi FUJITA, Kiyoteru KOBAYASHI Address: 4-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Chiyoda-ku 3. Nature of Conveyance: Tokyo, 100-6334 JAPAN Merger Name: TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED Security Agreement Change of Name Address: 3-6, Akasaka 5-chome, Minato-ku, Other Tokyo 107-8481 JAPAN Execution Date: January 11, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 11, 2005 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. 8. Deposit account number: 500417 City: Washington D.C. 20005-3096 State: Zip: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephen A. Becker, 26,527 January 13, 2005 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

11033739 01/26/2005 ECOOPER __00000251 500417 40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

> PATENT REEL: 019062 FRAME: 0596

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

		Application No.	Filed
insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	_	WHEREAS,	Tomonori OKUDAIRA, Takeshi HAYASHI, Hiroshi FUJIWARA,
•		Yasushi FUJI	ITA, and Kiyoteru KOBAYASHI
		· ·	
		(hereinafter designat	ed as the undersigned) has (heve) invented certain new and useful knorovements in
Insert Title of Invention	-	Semiconducto	r Device and Manufacturing Method Thereof
	•	for which an applica	ation for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the
Insert Date of Signing of		undersigned (except i	in the case of a provisional application).
Application Insert Name	-	on	January 11, 2005
of Assignee	-	WHEREAS,	(1) Renesas Technology Corp.
	-		TRON LIMITED
Insert Address	→ -	a s (4) (a)	
of Assignee		of (1)4-1, M	aruneuchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-6334 JAPAN
	-	(2)3-6, Akasa	ka 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8481 Japan
	_		
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	į		e, legal representatives and essigns (hereinafter designate as the Assignee) is a the antim right, title and interest in and to cold invention and in and to any at may be granted therefor in the United States of America and seign countries.
	o ti	he undersigned has nd transfer unto eal f America, its territo n any and all Letters	ORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10,00) to the undersigned in it of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valueble consideration, (heve) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does soll, assigned Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States ries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and a Patent(a) which may be granted therefor in the United Glates of America, its cies and possessions, and if the bex above is designated, in any and all foreign
	te	nd to any and all div orm or terms for whi	leions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full ch the same may be granted.

REEL: 019062 FRAME: 0597

RECORDED: 03/26/2007

The undersigned agree(e) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing divisional, conversion or resease applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or: Letters Patent(e) or release patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned extee(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements,

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a great of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(a) the request(a) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional, conversion or relesus applications thereof to the said Assignes, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of McDermott, Will & Emery LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no essignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	January	11,	2005	Name of Inventor_	Tomonopi Okudaita
					Tomonori Okudaira Takeshi Hayashi Takeshi Hayashi
Date	January	11,	<u> 2005</u> .	Name of Inventor_	Hiroshi Fujiwara Hiroshi Fujiwara
Dute	January	11,	2005	Name of Inventor_	Gosushi Fujita Yasushi Fujita
					Minter Adensin
Date .		 	,	Name of Inventor_	
Date _			·•	Name of Inventor_	
Pate _				Name of Inventor	